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[LLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Approval of Adoption of the Illinois Plumbing Code

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Illinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 Il.. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), units of local government should seek Illinois Department of Public Health (“IDPH”) advisement and approval to
administer a plumbing program. The review and approval of the following governmental unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for
the Village of Montgomery based upon the governmental unit’s adoption of the Illinois Plumbing Code (77 Il. Adm. Code 890) in its current form.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date of Approval

Approval Number 0615-000-012

Ordinance No. 1668 — An Ordinance Adopting the lllinois State Plumbing Code with Amendments
Sec. 6-12. — Illinois State Plumbing Code — Adoption (a) 06-04 = ]. 5
“The Illinois State Plumbing Code (77 Ill. Adm. Code 890), as promulgated by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and
any subsequent amendments adopted by the Department thereto, is hereby adopted for the purpose of establishing rules and

regulations for the materials, construction, alteration and inspection of all plumbing placed in or in connection with any

building in the Village...”

The Tllinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Adoption is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above.

Justin DeWitt, Chief Engineer

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Tllinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units.” (225 ILCS 320/42)
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=== APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Illinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 TLCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 Il. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tllinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0004

06-04-15 06-04-18

“Water service piping sizing. The water service pipe from the street main (including the tap) to the water distribution system for the
building shall be sized in accordance with Appendix A, Tables M, N, O, P, and Q. Water service pipe and fitting shall be at least one
inch in diameter. If flushometers or other devicesrequiringa high rate of water flow are used, the water service pipe shall be designed

and installed to provide this additional flow.”

(Amends Section 890.1200(a) of the ILPC)

The Tllinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2. T

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: As referenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the pover to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a i . . .
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and may not be

authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units.” (225 TLCS 320/42),
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ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Illinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 I.. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tllinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon TDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0005

“h) Lawn Sprinkler Systems. Accessible shut-off valves shall be provided for each lawn sprinkler 06'04‘1 5 06'04-1 8
system. Such shut-off valves shall permit the system to be shut off without interference with the

water supply to the building.”

(Amends Section 890.1190 of the ILPC)

The Illinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as autherized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 7TXR

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the llinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units. ” (225 TLCS 320/42),
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ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Tllinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 TLCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 I.. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tllinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0006

“The water meter must be installed within the building.” 06-04-15 06-04-18

(Amends Section 890.1900(b) of the ILPC)

The Illinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 TR

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units. ” (225 ILCS 320/42),
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APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Illinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 TLCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Tilinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 I.. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tlinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0007

“The minimum depth for any water service pipe shall be at least sixty (60) inches deep.” 06-04- 15 06-04-1 8

(Amends Section 890.1140 a) 3) of the ILPC)

The Hlinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 7T

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: As referenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing coé’e of standards, and to
regulale the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units. (225 ILCS 320/42),
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APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Tllinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 TLCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Tllinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 1. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Illinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0008

“8) A backflow prevention device shall be installed on each water service pipe/line to a 06-04-15 06-04-1 8
business, commercial, or industrial facility in accordance with the Illinois Plumbing Code.

This requirement applies whenever there is an installation of a water service pipe/line, or
alteration, renovation, or replacement of an existing pipe/line, and for new construction.”

(Amends 890.1130(g) of the ILPC)

The Illinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Tllinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units. ” (225 ILCS 320/42
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APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Tllinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Illinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 I.. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tllinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0009
“Approved Materials for Building Sewer
The approved materials and standards for building sewer sct forth in Section 890. Appedix A Tablc A of the Illinois Plumbing Codearc 0 6 "04' 1 5 06 '04' 1 8
hereby adopted by the Village, except that the following materials are NOT approved: 1. Acrylonitrite Butadiene Styrene (ABS) pipe
2. Asbestos Cement Pipe 3. Cast Iron Soil Pipe/Fittings 4. Hubless Soil Pipe 5. Copper/Copper Alloy Tubing 6. Concrete Pipe

7. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe 8. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe with Cellular Core 9. Solder 10. Vitrified Clay Pipe”

(Amends Section 890.Appendix A, Table A of the ILPC)

The Illinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 7T

Justin DeWitt, Chief o f General
Engineering

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall.... be exercised by the Tllinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units.” (225 ILCS 320/42
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APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Tllinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Tllinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 1. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Mlinois Department of Public Health is autherized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0010

“Approved Materials for Water Service Pipe 06'04— 1 5 06‘04" ]. 8

Only the following materials are approved: 1. Cast Iron (ductile iron) Water Pipe 2. Copper/Copper Alloy
Tubing”

(Amends 890.Appendix A, Table A)

The Mlinois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 TR

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: Asreferenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Illinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units. " (225 ILCS 320/42),
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APPROVAL OF PLUMBING ORDINANCE

Pursuant to Section 36 of the Tllinois Plumbing License Law (the “Law”; 225 ILCS 320/36) and Section 750.800(b) of the Tllinois Plumbers Licensing Code (the
“Code”; 68 Tl. Adm. Code 750.800(b)), the Tllinois Department of Public Health is authorized to review and approve proposed ordinances of governmental units
related to the design of plumbing materials, and the operation and maintenance of plumbing systems. The review and approval of the following governmental
unit ordinance applies solely to the authorized governmental unit for the Village of Montgomery based upon IDPH’s review and analysis of (i) the proposed
ordinance, and (ii) the applicable information, facts and circumstances pertaining to this review presented by the governmental unit.

Governmental Unit Ordinance Effective Date Expiration Date

Ordinance Number 0615-630-0011

“Approved Materials for Water Distribution Pipe 0 6"0 4 1 5 0 6 0 4 1 8

Only the following materials are approved: 1. Brass pipe (For repairs only) 2. Copper/Copper Alloy 3.

Galvanized Steel Pipe (For repairs only)”

(Amends 890.Appendix A, Table A)

The linois Department of Public Health hereby approves the governmental unit ordinance, as stated above, and as authorized by the Law and the Code.
Pursuant to the Law and the Code, this IDPH Approval of Plumbing Ordinance is legally valid on the Effective Date, as referenced and identified above, and

becomes legally void on the Expiration Date, also referenced and identified above.
(2 7T

Justin DeWitt, Chief of General
Engineering

*NOTE: As referenced by Section 42 of the Law, “the power to regulate the licensing of plumbers, to promulgate a minimum plumbing code of standards, and to
regulate the registration of irrigation contractors and plumbing contractors shall... be exercised by the Mlinois Department of Public Health, and may not be
authorized by any unit of local government, including home rule units.” (225 ILCS 320/42),





